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List of provisionally eligible candidates (Level – 1) 
 

Sl.  
Control 

No. Name Father's  Name DOB 
1 241001 Mendraguthi Akhil Mendraguthi Varada Ranjan 17-03-1998 
2 241002 G Lekha G Kali 13-10-1998 
3 241004 Satyanand Singh Ramanand Singh 10-07-1997 
4 241005 Kishor Kumar Rajak  Kishon Kumar Rajak 19-07-1990 
5 241007 Pritisha Adhikary Subir Adhikary 06-06-1998 
6 241008 Dharmendra Kumar Batham Hariram Batham 15-04-1992 
7 241009 Rahul Kashyap Roshanlal 29-11-1998 
8 241010 Mohd Asif Shamsher Ahmad 06-10-1994 
9 241011 Abhishek Kumar Ravinadra Kumar 15-06-1993 
10 241013 Yogita Sukhden Sukhdev Kapse 08-01-1990 
11 241014 Minakshi Bhagat Bhola Bhagat 15-03-1991 
12 241015 Puja Nayak Dhiraj Nayak 10-08-1994 
13 241016 Akash Bharti Raghu Nath 19-09-1995 
14 241017 Sangita Nag Karan Nag 01-08-1998 
15 241018 Anjali Kumari Sunil Kumar 17-10-1990 
16 241019 Krishna Mahato Lalbihari Mahato 28-05-1998 
17 241020 Subhankar Ganguly Satanu Ganguly 30-04-1994 
18 241021 Roshan Purty Hira Lal Purty 27-11-1993 
19 241022 Santi Hembram Baijnath Hembram 06-02-1996 
20 241023 Subrata Ghosh Atul Chandra Ghosh 17-10-1998 
21 241024 Ishita Adhikary  Subir Adhikary 22-10-1996 
22 241025 Naveenakumara H R Ravishankar 01-01-1993 
23 241027 Aman Saroha Rakesh Kumar 21-06-1998 
24 241028 Arnab Ghosh Ashim Ghosh 05-06-1998 
25 241029 Priyanka Maharaj Ram Sewak Maharaj 02-02-1993 
26 241030 Priyanka Dwivedi Sheshmani Dwivedi 12-05-1993 
27 241032 B Raj Nandini B Kurma Rao 27-10-1995 
28 241035 Nitu Kumari Suna Ramesh Kumar Suna 24-09-1997 
29 241037 Jyoti Kumari Nilanjan Bhattacharjee 19-11-1994 
30 241038 Koyyam Rajesh Koyyam Narasimhulu 11-03-1994 
31 241039 Shiv Poojan Vinod Kumar  10-08-1995 
32 241040 Kiran V Venkatesh G 19-12-1994 
33 241042 Kanashree Halder  Anil Kumar Halder 01-02-1988 
34 241044 Sankhanil Saha Jayanta Saha 15-07-1998 
35 241045 Ashok Kumar K P Puttaswamy 18-07-1994 
36 241046 Bhishabh Dev Tilak Ram 06-06-1993 
37 241048 Shubham Pandit Bezekar Pandit Motiram Bezekar 20-07-1997 
38 241049 Kamal  Arjun 27-07-1999 
39 241050 Arindai Ghosh Prabir Ghosh 22-09-1999 
40 241053 Sudip Kumar Mahato Dinesh Mahato 13-10-1992 
41 241055 Dhrubajyoti Majumdar Dhurjati Ranjan Majumdar 11-02-1994 
42 241060 Achala Ram Madan Lal 15-08-1991 
43 241061 Aakash Verma Kalicharan 12-03-1998 
44 241063 Vijay Poddar Kanhaiya Lal Poddar 20-10-1997 
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45 241064 Krishna Kumar Yadav Narsingh Yadav 01-01-1998 
46 241066 Arbind Kumar Shankar N L Shankar 29-04-1991 
47 241067 Anjay Prasad Bhoi Prasad 17-02-1993 
48 241068 Sailesh Kumar Shankar Ajaya Kumar Shankar 27-04-1980 
49 241069 Tannu Priya Prasad Arjun Prasad 09-02-1998 
50 241070 Riya Mudi Sisir Mudi 05-07-1998 
51 241071 Sunny Ashok Kumar 04-05-1991 
52 241072 Somnath Ganesh 17-06-1987 
53 241073 Hrittika Banerjee Asim Banerjee 15-06-1998 
54 241075 Jasmit Singh Kripal Singh 03-11-1998 
55 241076 Sarmila Bastia Ullasha Bastia 06-12-1987 
56 241077 Ravendra Kumar Bajrang Prasad Vishwakarma 01-05-1990 
57 241080 Harapriya Das Surendra Ku Das 02-07-1996 
58 241081 Sonu Kumar J B Sah 25-12-1996 
59 241082 B. Pratik B. V. Appa Rao 17-08-1999 
60 241084 Suraj Prasad Birendra Prasad 16-03-1990 
61 241086 Sumit Kumar Mandal Santosh Mandal 06-12-1987 
62 241089 Sachin Daulat Rao Thorai Daulat Rao Thorai 09-07-1986 
63 241091 Sanjay Kishor Sonbarse Kishor Manohar Sonbarse 10-07-1989 
64 241092 Premdas Pralhad Bagade Pralhad Upasha Bagade 29-09-1987 

 
 

List of provisionally eligible candidates (Level – 2) 
 

Sl 
Control 

No. 
Name Father's Name DoB 

1 242001 Sangita Nag Karan Nag 01-08-1998 
2 242002 Pritisha Adhikary Subir Adhikary 06-06-1998 
3 242004 Abhishek Kumar  Ravindra Kumar  15-06-1993 
4 242006 Rakhi Karmakar Sunil Karmakar 22-09-1998 
5 242007 AMIT GIRI RAM PAL GIRI 24-03-1997 
6 242008 Dharemendra Kumar Batham Hariram Batham 15-04-1992 
7 242009 Nitu Kumari Suna Ramesh Kumar Suna 24-09-1997 
8 242010 G. Lekha G. Kali 13-10-1998 
9 242011 Puja Nayak Dhiraj Nayak 10-08-1994 

10 242012 Rakesh Kumar Mandal Bishwanath Mandal 26-05-1997 
11 242013 Sankhanil Saha Jayanta Saha 15-07-1998 
12 242017 Kamal Arjun 27-07-1999 
13 242019 Jyoti Kumari  Nilanjan Bhattacharjee 19-11-1994 
14 242020 Kishor Kumar Rajak Kishon Kumar Rajak 19-07-1990 
15 242021 Satyanand Singh Ramanand Singh 10-07-1996 
16 242023 Mendraguthi Akhil Mendraguthi Varada Rajan 17-03-1998 
17 242024 Ashok Kumar K P  Puttaswamy  18-07-1994 
18 242025 Shiv Poojan  Vinod Kumar  10-08-1995 
19 242026 Juganti Kumari Deverchand 24-07-2000 
20 242027 Koyyam Rajesh Koyyam Narasimhulu 11-03-1994 
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No. 
Name Father's Name DoB 

21 242028 Mohd Asif Shamsher Ahmed 06-10-1994 
22 242029 Krian V Venkatesh G 19-12-1994 
23 242030 Ishita Adhikary  Subir Adhikary 22-10-1996 
24 242031 Sanati Hembram Baijnath Hembram 06-02-1996 
25 242032 Arnab Ghosh Ashim Ghosh 05-06-1998 
26 242034 Meenakshi Bharat Singh 15-07-1999 
27 242036 Prasun Sarkar Pijush Sarkar 24-01-1997 
28 242038 Akash Bharati Raghu Nath 19-09-1995 
29 242039 B Raj Nandini B Kurma Rao 27-10-1995 
30 242041 Rahul Kashyap Roshanlal 29-11-1998 
31 242050 Arindai Ghosh Prabir Ghosh 22-09-1999 
32 242056 Bhishabh Dev Tilak Ram 06-06-1993 
33 242058 Aman Saroha Rakesh Kumar 21-06-1998 
34 242059 Achala Ram Madan Lal 15-08-1991 
35 242061 Yogita Sukhdev Kapse Sukhdev Kapse 08-01-1990 
36 242062 Aakash Verma Kali Charan 12-03-1998 
37 242063 Sunil Meena Gauri Lal Meena 09-04-1997 
38 242065 Sonu Kumar  Jai Prakash RaI 13-06-1998 
39 242066 B Pratik B V Appa Rao 17-08-1999 
40 242067 Vijay Poddar Kanhaiya Lal Poddar 20-10-1997 
41 242069 Sonu Kumar  J B Sah 25-12-1996 
42 242071 Harapriya Das  Surendra Ku Das  02-07-1996 
43 242072 Sailesh Kumar Shankar  Ajay Kumar Shankar 27-04-1990 
44 242074 Tannu Priya Prasad Arjun Prasad 09-02-1998 
45 242075 Jasmit Singh Kripal Singh 03-11-1998 
46 242076 Arbind Kumar Shankar N L Shankar 29-04-1991 
47 242077 Riya Mudi Sisir Mudi 05-07-1998 
48 242079 Sarmila Bastia Ullasha Bastia 06-12-1987 
49 242081 Suraj Prasad Birendra Prasad 16-03-1990 
50 242082 Hrittika Banerjee Asim Banerjee 15-06-1998 

List of candidates found ineligible (Level – 1) 
 

Sl 
Control 

No. 
Name Father's  Name DOB 

Cause of 
Rejection 

1 241003 Gurpreet Kaur Jagjeet Singh 26-10-1996 R-3 
2 241006 Jhumpa Ghosh  Prabir Ghosh 30-04-1999 R-3 
3 241012 Ritu Karmakar Sunil Karmakar 02-11-1994 R-3 
4 241026 Bishal Kumar Tanti Chhotan Tanti 26-09-2000 R-3 
5 241031 Ayan Gain Arun Kumar Gain 20-04-1999 R-3 
6 241033 Rohit Mondal Sundar Mondal 12-02-1999 R-3 
7 241034 Amit Dung Dung Laurence Dungdung 14-04-1993 R-3,4,8 
8 241036 Sunesh Behera Bamadeba Behera 13-05-1995 R-3,4 
9 241041 Ramakanta Kandagari Suka Kandagari 17-02-2000 R-3,4,7,8,10 
10 241043 Deepu N K P Ramakrishnan 07-03-1991 R-5 
11 241047 Anasuya Biswal Balabhadra Biswal 06-04-2002 R-3 
12 241051 Sumanta Kumar Bhoi Debendra Kumar Bhoi 20-05-1996 R-3,4,6,10 
13 241052 Nrusingha Nayak Hemanta Nayak 16-03-2000 R-3,4 
14 241054 Monalisa Mantry Tusar Ranjan Mantry 16-02-2001 R-3 
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Name Father's  Name DOB 

Cause of 
Rejection 

15 241056 Bhumika Sahu Ujal Sahu 23-02-2006 R-3,4 
16 241057 Saisweta Sahoo Prafulla Kumar Sahoo 02-04-2006 R-3 
17 241058 Pranati Pradhan Pramod Pradhan 14-02-1999 R-3 
18 241059 Snigdhamayee Parida Ganeswar Parida 04-04-2002 R-3 
19 241065 Rasmita Lala Lala Madhusudan Lal 23-04-1999 R-3 
20 241074 Basudev Sidu Jogendra Sidu 30-08-1999 R-3,4,10 

21 241078 
Pathi Venkata Ram 
Kumar Pathi Ramana 25-06-1981 R-5 

22 241079 Hemavati J Hari Das 07-12-1998 R-3 
23 241083 Uttam Kumar Nayak Udaya Nath Nayak 20-10-1998 R-3 
24 241085 Subhashree Mohapatra Batakrushna Nayak 14-05-1994 R-3 
25 241087 Swarnapriya Dash Debaraj Dash 10-02-1995 R-3 
26 241088 Roshan Mishra Deepaknarayan Mishra 02-03-2002 R-3,4 
27 241090 Roshanara Begum Mohammad Rafi 16-08-1999 R-3 

 
List of candidates found ineligible (Level – 2) 

 

Sl 
Control 

No. Name  Father's Name DoB Eligibility 
1 242003 Ayan Gain Arun Kumar Gain 20-04-1999 R-3 
2 242005 Ritu Karmakar Sunil Karmakar 02-11-1994 R-3 
3 242014 Bishal Kumar Tanti Chhotan Tanti 26-09-2000 R-3 
4 242015 Jnyana Ranjan Das  Prasanna Kumar Das 15-10-2004 R-3,4 
5 242016 Sambit Kumar Sahoo Subash Chandra Sahoo 01-04-2005 R-3 

6 242018 
Soumendra Pariyadarshi 
Pradhan 

Pradeep Kumar 
Pradhan 19-08-2003 R-3 

7 242022 Gurpreet Kaur Jagjeet Singh 26-10-1996 R-3 
8 242033 Jyoti Prakash Behera Alekha Behera 19-05-1997 R-3,4,10 
9 242035 Jhumpa Ghosh Prabir Ghosh 30-04-1999 R-3 

10 242037 Karishma Khatun Mir Abdul Khalik 08-06-1996 R-3,4,8,10 
11 242040 Amita Pritam Arun Kumar Mallick 30-10-2000 R-3,4 
12 242042 Shaswata Mohanta  Rajanikanta Mohanta 21-05-2003 R-3,4 
13 242043 Amal Patra Mahadev Patra 10-06-1999 R-3 
14 242044 Nirakar Sethi Damodar Sethi 25-02-2002 R-3,4,8,10 
15 242045 Binita Nayak Amin Nayak 08-09-1992 R-3,4 
16 242046 Satyabrat Behera Hadibandhu Behera 25-06-2004 R-3,4,8 
17 242047 Jogendra Jani Prunachandra Jani 10-07-1998 R-3,4,8 
18 242048 Raghunath Mallick Bishnu Mallick 12-07-1993 R-3,4,10 
19 242049 Debasis Behera Pathani Behera 08-12-2003 R-3,4 
20 242051 Reshma Khatun Mir Abdul Khalik 10-06-1994 R-3,4,8 
21 242052 Debadatta Barik Kailash Chandra Barik 01-06-1996 R-3,4,7 
22 242053 Ankur Kumura Nabin Chandra Kumura 05-06-1997 R-3,4 
23 242054 Gouri Shankar Mohanta Gobardhan Mohanta 01-08-2005 R-3,4 
24 242055 Rohit Mondal Sundar Mondal 12-02-1999 R-3 
25 242057 Anil Dungdung Augustus Dungdung 24-03-1996 R-3,4,8 
26 242060 Kabita Sethi Ghanashyam Sethi 07-02-2000 R-3,4 
27 242064 Abhilipsa Kar Kshirod Kumar Kar 13-04-2000 R-3,4 
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28 242068 Rasmita Lala Lala Madhusudan Lal 23-04-0999 R-3 
29 242070 Roshannara Begum Mohammad Rafi  16-08-1999 R-3 
30 242073 Subhashree Mohapatra  Batakrushna Nayak 14-05-1994 R-3 
31 242078 Swarnpriya Dash Debaraj Dash 10-02-1995 R-3 
32 242080 T Mohan Rao  T Jagga Rao 07-03-1979 R-3,4 
33 242083 Alakananda Singh Akshaya Kumar Singh 15-06-1999 R-3,4 
34 242084 J Hemavati J Hari Das 07-12-1998 R-3 
35 242085 Mohan Soren Dubai Soren 01-05-1990 R-3,4,7,8 

 

 

Abbreviation used in the ineligible list as under: 
 

Rejection code: 1 Unrelated Applications / Application not in prescribed format / 
Applications not for East Coast Railway 

Rejection code: 2 No requisite Educational Qualification (As per Para 2.2 of the 
Employment Notification). 

 
Rejection code: 3 

No requisite Scouts & Guides Qualification ( As per Para 2.1 of the 
Employment Notification). 

Rejection code: 4 Non submission of Certificate of Active Membership for the last 5 years 
(Annexure-III of the application Form) 

Rejection code: 5 Does not fulfill age limit ( As per Para 2.3 of the Employment Notification). 

Rejection code: 6 Unsigned Application. 

Rejection code: 7 Application without left thumb impression. 

 
Rejection code: 8 

Non-payment of fees (₹ 500/- for UR/OBC male candidates and ₹ 250/- for 
all other candidates) as per Para 3.1 of the Employment Notification. 

Rejection code: 9 Application without age proof. 

Rejection code: 10 Incomplete application/Application without written declaration / 
Application without identification mark / Application without clear 
photograph. 

 
Rejection code: 11 

Copies of certificates in proof of age, educational qualification, 
participation, membership etc. not enclosed ( As per para 3.2(xiv) and 
(xvii) of the Employment Notification. 

 


